COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFEF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Moy, & a0 b b jC ANV MR RS
P ,J O ey ;
NO. P77 ~08 ED NO. 50/ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: <. f  OT%

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /°

.
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ R Lt

4 .-\'i _lf\.‘ Hé g)r
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAR MKT 8 L1 %6

MISC. COSTS $ PAVATI &

Y
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g Gt

<& lEe,
PURCHASER(S): (L

ITUWH%&_’L_

/ Sy i \SEe A5l Toa
ADDRESS: G/ fod Lf 2 5 &0 570 ST bmv—?.z.,z;g%%l

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

7
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ‘_: _ / S e / —

TOTAL DUE: s Jacdtil
LLESS DEPOSIT: Y e
DOWN PAYMENT: )

reril
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g [ELTH i~
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
~OTINTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general c¢irculation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 14, 21, 28, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(NotasylRli€d, 11 OF PERNSTLVANA

i ]

v fewd . Notarial Ssal |
My commission expires ,_ uoi asnenfelder, Notery Putic |
Scott Twp., Columbia County i

| My Commission Expires July 3,2011 |

Member. Pennsylvania Azsociation of Notaries

ANd NOW. . v ieisveeieeennnisnnenesineieneny 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........................ tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FEBRUARY 4, 2009 :
9:00 AM JEFFERY WHITENIGHT—237 SLABTOWN RD CATAWISSA—20-04A-003 NO Taxes Due.

9:00 AM BRENDA HARGRAVES—10 FIRST AVE. BERWICK—07-01A-010 2007+ 2008 Taxes Dua
9:00 AM ROGER RESSEGUIE—256 THOMAS ROAD BLOOMSBURG—26-04-007 NO 1oX€S DU

9:00 AM TOM FENSTERMACHER & HENRY GEORGE BELLUM—4087 SAWMILL RD BLOOMSBURG—31-
02-012
BKRPT? Yes 2006, 200N + 2007 Toaxes Dua

9:00 AM ANDREW & NICOLE HOKE—209 E. FRONT ST. BERWICK—044-06-055 NO '\‘OLXCS Due.

9:00 AM AARON & HOLLY PATTERSON—239 E 8™ STREET BERWICK—04A-04-097 NO TOXES Due

9:30 AM MARK & JOSELLE MULLERY—6130 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG—12-03C-002 ?..Obrf T m
Toxes Pua

9:30  AM MICHAEL & PENNY NEARHOOF—66 BUCKHORN RD BLOOMSBURG— +8e824050
STAYED TIL MAR 25 0930 AM
9:30 AM STEPHAN LEVAN, JR—20 AMRON DRIVE BLOOMSBURG—12-05D-015 NO T0X€S ws
9:30 AM JOHN GOMEZ—75 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD BERWICK—07-03-A-055 & 07-03-A-062 NO TOXES Du
9:30 AM JASON & CHRISTINA HOCK—355 PEARL ST. BERWICK—04A-01-115 Np Taxes Due.
930 AM BYRON & SANDRA YOST—1096 RIDGE ROAD ORANGEVILLE—15-17A-0608 NO ToXCS Dus
10:00 AM BARBARA & DALE YOUNG-—1044 WEST STREET MIFFLINVILLE—-23-05F-028-05 1_\\0 +oXeS DL
Due
10:00 AM HAROLD HAUCK—734 CATHERINE STREET BLOOMSBURG__05E-02.021 N0 TGX¢S bu
10:00 AM RONALD & LINDA MILLER-—3081 COLUMBIA BLVD BLOOMSBURG—31-04-040 Q007 + &008
Toaxes bug.
10:00 AM CHARLES CREASY—1730 SPRING GARDEN AVE. BERWICK—04D-02-038 apog Taxes Due
10:00 AM KATHLEEN & TIMOTHY THORYK—1429 SPRING GARDEN AVE. BERWICK—04D-08-074 NO ’%—13 5
Ty

10:00 AM JOSHUA FOUGHT—515 N, ARCH ST. BERWICK—04D-08-220 No Toxes Due.



January 22, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff
Mr. Tmmothy T. Chamberlain
Bloomsburg

Pa. 17815

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Please take a few minutes of your time 1o read a copy of the letter [ sent to Attorney
Barry A. Lewis regarding to my house he has put in a Sherift Sale for February 4, 2009.

Thank you very much.

}m D. Gon)é

/ éﬂ/ /Mﬁ




January 17, 2009

Attorney Barry A. Lewis
3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg Pa. 17813,

Ref: FORMAL INFORMATION on the Real Estate Sheriff Sale Feb. 4, 2009.

Mr. Lewis:

As you know, during the hearing on front of the Honorable Judge Scott W. Naus on December
29, 2008. 1 testified about the conditions of the house and the lot of land you put in a Sheriff Sale
for Feb. 4, 2009, which is located at 75 Lower Hill Top Rd. Berwick Pa. 18603. In addition, I
testified on this matter during previous hearings in the past.

T had built the frame of the house in 1973; subsequently I did a great amount of work on the
house myself. I know very well what kinds of materials were used during the construction.

The house contains a large amount of asbestos and lead paint through out the entire house. In
addition, the house needs major repairs. No repairs have been done in years due to the lack of
funds.

The entire second floor, the basement and the garage have been without heat for the last six or
seven years because of the blockage of the tubing in the heat system, the tubes are clogged up.
There is no way to do any repairs or replace the tubing without dealing with the asbestos.

Among other things: The boiler is 36 years old and it is in really bad condition, it hardly works.
All the carpets are 36 years old and need to be replaced; there are holes in some carpets. All the
gutters and down spots need to be replaced. The patio is about to collapse. The drain field is old
and it is saturated. The septic system needs to be connected to the new sewer line. The water tank
needs to be replaced. The stairs to the second floor needs to be rebuilt completely; handrails have
to be installed to meet safety standards. All the appliances are 36 years old and need to be
replaced.

The lot of land where the house sits is not totally suitable for building or any practical use,
approximately 50% of the land is in a steep embankment going into a stream.

The taxes on the house in 2008 were: Three thousand eight hundred thirteen dollars and 48 cents
($ 3,813.48) Plus 50,00 dollars per month when the sewer line is connected, for a total of, Four
thousand four hundred thirteen dollars and 48 cents ($ 4.413.48) per year.

As I testified in front of the Honorable President Judge in his chambers on Dec. 29, 2008. You
can have the house tested for lead paint and asbestos at any time. However: I must inform you
and I could not be clearer. You must provide me with living quarters in a ground floor with a
garage due to my physical condition. The living quarters must allow pets, because | have a dog.
You must also provide me with a very large storage space for my belongings and my daughter’s

c1 0
X # £
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belongings. You must pay for the rent of the living quarters and all the moving and storage
EXPenses.

I must inform you that if you have the house tested. [ will not return to occupy the house after
they take samples of lead paint and after the asbestos is disturbed. Because of the serious health
hazard, that creates the asbestos.

After the asbestos is disturbed, it will be your responsibility to have removed and dispose all the
asbestos from the premises or to tear down the house in compliance with the Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA)

Because of the kind of work [ did through out my entire life, I know very well of all the rules
strictly enforced in asbestos removal by the {EPA) You can not afford to remove the asbestos or
tear down the house. The costs are astronomical. If you do not follow the (EPA) rules, you will
be charged with a criminal act.

In order to make legal the sale of the house, the Sheriff of Columbia County Mr. Timothy T.
Chamberlain and you, must inform the prospective buyers of the house about my testimony on
front of the judge concerning the lead paint and the asbestos. You must also inform and show
them the contents of this letter.

I do not want to be part of ANY LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES WHAT SO EVER at the present
or in the future with the buyer or buyers in relation to the sale of the house and the land. You and
the Columbia County Sheriff Mr. Timothy T. Chamberlain are the sellers. I informed you the
conditions of the bouse and the materials used during the construction. You cannot say that you
did not know, you were not aware or I did not inform you that the house contains a large amount
of asbestos and lead paint through out the house. I gave you the chance to have the house tested
for Jead paint and asbestos, the rest is solely your responsibility.

During the appraisal of the house in 2002. The appraisals Mr. Kile for the defendant and Mr.
Killian for the plaintiff were not informed of the asbestos and the lead paint. I just did not think
at that time and escaped my mind. [ was still recovering from very serious injurics [ suffered in
an accident.

Thank you very much.
y 4 ) e
e
nD. Géme7
Sent by:

Certified mail: The Sheriff of Columbia County Mt. Timothy T. Chamberlain.
Certified mail and regular correspondence: To Attorney Barry A. Lewis.

\/(;2 9‘? %ﬁ



AMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 3i-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (570) TH4-6300
FAX: (570) 38Y9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMB{A COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)
VS.
JOHN GOMEZ
WRIT OF EXECUTION #171 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 5, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON TIIE
PROPERTY OF JOHN GOMEZ AT 75 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIT KRISTOPHER KEEFER.

SZ;?RS:
e At
DEPUTY/SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BIEFORE MI:

THIS 7™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

B0 etlove

MOTARIAL SEAL
3ARAH 1 HOWER, Notary Public
Blsomshurg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

i iy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 360 24 HOUR PHONE
570 3I05-5622Z BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 [574) TE4-6300
FAK: (3707 TRE5625
MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ) Docket# 171ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN D. GOMEZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2008, AT 12:55 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN GOMEZ AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO JOHN GOMEZ, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

30 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ﬁ %
. *1 -

THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2008
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

'NOTARY PUBL




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECLIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008
PLAINTIFF MARY €. SAN MARTIN (GOMLZ)

DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ

ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED _
JOHN GOMEZ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

75 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD

BERWICK

/-.'- . .
SERVED UPON J) ,{/"Ar] gfmwf Z

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
i tu z -
DATE /A7 3¢ TIME );}5 ﬁ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eycs  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB  POE CCSO@/

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18t YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGIENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS
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ceoar el 27 J O v SERE STt Ty
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NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complate items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
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so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by | Printed Name) ™. +AC. of Dek
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) v ) ﬁaf é ?ﬁf
or on the front if space permits.
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¥ Certitied Mail [ Express Mail
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O insured Mait [0 C.0.D.
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18/38/2098 B89:58 5787591681 JOANRRCTHERY

JOAN ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

570-759-2118
570-759-1681 FAX

TO: shme  Cham Atidain,

FAX: 389 -5, A5

PAGZS (INC COVER): /
DATE: _ Jj-30-48

4%HMU ?ﬂﬂu@_‘%xﬁx yyys
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008
PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)
DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ ERIDPY
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC . .

= N 70 3¢ 0%
PERSON/COR?P TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED —~
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
6029 PARK ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T o L RIS —~ CUHIEF o4 Aicer
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /v Zi-oF TIME 7%7+5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _t/é)B POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 184 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HON® P

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

76 2/ eF

DEPUTY % g // DATE /& 24- &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICHES

DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008 .

PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ) LB A

DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ {i & 7 (f-?/ o/ A

ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC B
o F ——

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY C. SAN MARTIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THE SHAIN BUILDING APT 12 100 740 26+ §

MULBERRY 4

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON 272744 ¢ §Aw g2y

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE # ¢-v%  TIML 4% //6 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA «“POB_ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
b. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS
L I SR X ‘e e e W2 NPV R m'/‘!ﬂ

DEPUTY ogn st DATE  7& =7 ¢




QCT-16-2008(THU) 03:38 BERWICK RREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)1STOTS28479 pP.oat/00e

RITY.

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHO

October 16, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)

vs-

JOHN D. GOMEZ

DOCKET # 171ED2003 JD # 403JD2001

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on sewer account #201760 for the prbpcrty located at 75 Lower
Hilltop Road Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2009 is $3294.32, This amount
includes $2000.00 for tappage fees to connection this property to the public sewer
and also $150.00 to satisfy a lien.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincercly,

Authonty Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

. ] B - E + . d d. . d "
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Penﬁsufr'ix'faf-ﬂa rfgléggparmmty Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # | 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMLZ)

DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMLEZ

ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ﬁc'-;’?’; vy e }/‘_—-;«. g U Hevne fUWee )

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /¢//¢6) TIME [J/¢€ MILEAGE OTHER
£
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICLE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: i8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
@. OTHER (SPECIFY)  ilcime /Méx.

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY (]

I
\_hi

At DATE lofyse/ C)
/ o7

.,_‘\?



16/15/2888 18:80 57A7591681 JOANRROTHERY FAGE Bl

BRIAR CREEK
TOWNSHIP

150 MUNICIPAL ROAD OFFICE (570) 752-8262
BERWICK, PA 11603 FAX (570) 759-1681
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

THE INFORMATIC M CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS LEGALLY

PRIVILEGED AND C ONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR
- THE ADDRESSEE | LAMED BELOW, IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS

NOT THE INTENDI i) RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT

ANY DISSEMINAT ON, DISTRIBUTION OR COPING OF THIS TELECOPY IS
STRICTLY PROHII TED.

T0: _Jm . FROM: BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
FAX: J89-0 AY  PAGES: A

RE: OUMA) tgw M/g__DATE: JA-15-4K




18/15/2808 _1a: 68
BERWICK, ARFA -g_c;—;QOL DISTRICT.
BRIAR'CREEK TOWNSHIE
MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO:

JOAN M. ROTHERY
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS Tue¢ & Wed &pm—8pm
Wed Lpm-{pm and Spm-Gpm
Nov k Dec: Wed hours only

PHOME 570-759-2118

5?6?’5‘31581

J DﬁNRRDTHERV

PAGE B2

REAL ESTATE 4715

T he 2% ArEount and 109 penaly have been
computed for your convenience, TExes are dus
row and payable. Prompt paymant IS rdquastad.

This 1aK NCNCs must ba ratumead with

YOUI paymant. For a miseipt, enclose g SASE,

-

M

A GOMEZ JCHN D

I 75 LOWER HILLTOP RD
% BERWICK PA 188013

T

o}

48,1000

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

PROPERTY DESCRIETION

eARCEL 07 03A06200000

ACCT. 7elb

ARD
20030-5247
-87 ACRES

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
DELINGUENT TAX TO
5 COURTHOUSE DEC 1S

4715.00

MARE SEPARATE CHECKS PR SCHOOL PAYMENT

MAKE CTHECKS PAYRRLE TO:
JOAN M. ROTHEZERY

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS Tue & Wed Spm—Bpm
Wed lpm-4pm and bpm—-Epm
¥ov & Dec: Wed hours only

PHONE B70~-750~2118

il
FACE AMOUNT

DEACRICTION RS SR BENMENT

nli Lo skl by
2% DISC PENALTY

REAL ESPATE 33117

42,1000

2417.08 2466.42 2713.0%

NO REL_'UNDS UNDER $5 OD

PROFPERTY DESCRIPTION

ACCT. 7609

M

A GOMEZ JOHN DAVID & 18 RTIA

I 75 LOWER HILLTOP RO..D PARCEL 07 O3AC5500000
L BERWICK PA 18603 7% LOWER HILL TOP FD

w 0269-00C5

o 3.18 ACRES

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%

15250.001
DELINCUENT TAX TO

e DY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008
PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)
DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK
r“’; S iTE 2D
SERVED UI'ON redr
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE/C 7¢ ¢/ TIME _/¢{ /4 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Scx  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB .~ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /L DATE /070 -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008
PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)

DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ

ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC

PERSON/CORY TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Eloern OS5 €1

RELATIONSHIP ATER IDENTIFICATION

DATE /& /¢ ¢§ TIME /%S¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ‘-/POE _ CCsO
HOUSLEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOoE

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.//'-'_'—_-

DEPUTY /S Lt Lo f% DATE R o




+JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/10/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 5280
GOMEZ JOHN DAVID District: BRIARCREEK TWP

75 LOWER HILLTOP RCAD Deed: 20081 -0391
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 75 LOWER HILL TOP RD

Parcel Id:07 -03A-055-Q0,000
hsossegssment: 55,117
Balances as of 10/10/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID EALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By =rf—f_mo+hij T Chamber bin Sherff e dm.



.JUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/10/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 5281
GOMEZ JOHN D District: BRIARCREEK TWP
75 LOWER HILLTOP RD Deed: 20030 -5247
BEERWICK FA 18603 Location: TRACT 5

Parcel Id:07 -03A-062-00,000

Aggessment: 4,71
Balances as of 10/10/2008

YEAR TaAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

ﬁoﬁftbr '//._c/fmm/pf/m‘n; Sheriffoes. ey

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  10/3/2008 DOCKET # 171ED2008

PLAINTIFF MARY C. SAN MARTIN {(GOMEZ)

DEFENDANT JOHN D. GOMEZ

ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ RENAE  MEwWrHe €t
RELATIONSHIP 2£2°E MANARLEK  IDENTIFICATION

DATE /70% TIME f24%4¢&  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ___ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A’ PERSONAL SURVICEATPOA  POB__ POE _ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
" CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

(E) OTHER (SPECIFY) SERVED ®N TAK
OFF/OE  MANARER

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY M DATE /o//g?é S



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED /O~ 5- O(}i'\

ED#/7)/- oy

DOCKET AND INDEX /0 -/¢-o%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT 7
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN J%
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L )
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR I CK# 5/ 4Y
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE fep, Y OY  TIME 0730
POSTING DATE Suer g s
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°TWEEK ~ y..;, ./
2" WEEK 20
3*° WEEK S |




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 171 OF 2068 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 403 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
TIE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

1. 75 Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania,
ALL those two certain [ots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
TRACT NOC. 1: BEGINNINCG at a point on the westerly side of Hilllop Road at the southcasterly comer of other land of John
David Gomez and Maria Gomcez, his wife, grantees herein; thence along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrees
23 minutes 37 seconds west 40 feet to a point; thenee along the northerly side of John Dockey north 83 degrees 03 minutes
07 seconds west 228.30 feet to a point; thence south 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 sceonds west 100,00 feet to a point; thence
north 80 degrees 25 minutes 31 seconds west 104.64 fect to a point in the casterly line of Rodney Davis; thence along the
easterly line of Rodney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minules 53 scconds cast 94,40 feet to a poing thence continuing along same
north 13 degrees 3 [ minutes 33 scconds cast 40 feet to a point; thence south $3 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds east 332 fect
more or less to the place of bepinning,.
TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the casterly line of Roedney Davis at the northwesterly corner of [and of John
David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, thence along said Davis north 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds cast 40 fect to a
puoint; thence south 78 degrees
13 minutes east 65 feet to a point on a proposed road; thence at eight angles to the last course hercin 40 feet tore or less
to the northerly line of other land of said Gomez; thence along said Iand north 78 degrees 13 minutes west 75 feet more
or less to the place of beginning.
2. Parcel with Tax Identification Number 07 03 A 062 0000().
ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land sitate in the Township of Brian Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
TRACT NO 5: BEGINNINC at a point at the southwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger and the northwesterly corner of
Anthony N. Magronc and Norma J. Magrone, his wife; THENCE along the westerly line of said Magrone South 33 degrees
57 minutes West |50 feet to a point in the northerly line of a proposed road; THENCE along the nertherly line of said
proposed road North 78 degrees 13 minutes West 160 feet, more or less, 1o a point in the easterly line of Rodney Davis;
THENCE along the easterly line of said Davis, North 28 degrees 20 minntes 53 seconds East 190 feet, more or less, to a
point in the southerly line of a proposed road; THENCE alony the southerly ine of said proposed road North 58 degrees 34
minutes East 113.22 feet to a point; THENCT continuing along the southerly line of said proposced road Notth 76 degrees 37
minutes Tast 60.35 feet to the northwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger; THIENCE along the westerly line of said Eddinger
South & degrees 37 minutes West 150 feet to the place of beginning CONTAINING 8659 acres to be the same, more or less.
TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALL: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or

costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DC NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or Lo resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintzir an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be
respoensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia Counly
Barry Lewis Timathy T, Chamberiain
3 East 5" Street www,sheriffofcolumbiacouniy.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIWFF’S SALE

BY VIRTULE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 171 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 403 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

1. 75 Lower Hillop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. |: BEGINNING at a point on the weslerly side of Flilltop Road at the southeasterly comer of other land of John

David Gomez and Maria Gomesz, his wife, grantees herein; thenee along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrees

23 minutes 37 seconds west 40 fect to a point; thence along the northerly side ot John Dockey north 83 degress 03 minutes

07 seconds west 22830 foet to a point; thence south 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 scconds west 100.00 feet to a point; thence

north 80 degrees 25 minutes 31 seconds west 104,64 teet 1o a point in the easterly line of Rodney Davis; thence along the

casterly line of Rodney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds east 94.40 teet to a point; thence continuing along same

north [3 degrees 31 minutes 53 seconds east 40 feet to a point; thence south 83 deprees 03 minutes 07 scconds east 332 feet

moie or less to the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly line of Rodney Davis at the northwesterly comer of land of John

David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, thence along said Davis north 28 deprees 20 minutes 33 seconds east 40 feet to a

poiat; thence south 78 degrees

I3 minutes east 65 feet to a point on a proposed road; thence at right angles to the last course herein 40 fect more or less

to the northerly line of other land of said Gomez; thenee along said land north 78 degrees 13 minutes west 75 feel more

or less to the place of beginning.

2. Parcel with Tax Identiftication Number 07 03 A 062 00000,

ALL that certain lot, picee or parcel of land situate in the Township of Brian Creck, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO 5: BEGINNING at a point at the southwesterly comer of Robert Cddinger and the northwesterly comer of

Antheny N. Magrone and Norma J. Magrone, his wite; TEENCE along the westerly line of said Magrone South 33 deprees

57 minutcs West 150 feet to a point in the northerly line of a proposcd road; THENCE along the northerly line of said

proposed toad North 78 degrees 13 minutes West 160 feet, more or less, to & point in the casterly line of Rodney Davis;

THENCYE along the easterly line of said Davis, North 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 scconds East 190 feel, more or Iess, toa

point in the southerly line of a proposed road; TITENCT along the southerly line of said proposcd road North 58 degrees 34

minutes Fast 113.22 feet to a point; THENCE continuing along the southerly line of said proposed road North 76 degrees 37

minutes Bast 60.35 feet to the northwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger; THENCE slong the westerly line of said Gddinger

South 6 degrees 37 minutes West 150 feet to the place of beginning CONTAINING 8659 acres to be the same, more or less.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AYAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Barry Lewis Timothy T. Chamberlain
3 Bast 5" Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.cem

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



HUMMEL & LEWIS, L1LP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

I.D. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN ' THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNS YLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), . EDNO.  -2008
PLAINTIFF :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
© NO.403- CV.2001
JOLN D. GOMEZ, - AROFED - 7/

DEFENDANT

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sherilf of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described propertics: (See attached)

Amount duc $236,240.64

Costs to be added 1392 50

Total Real Debht $237.633.14
T A Klins_ .

PROTHONOTARY

_Klly F Duwwen

DEPUTY Y

Dated: 10 -(s 2008




PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS

1. 75 Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

ALL those two certain lots, picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Hilltop Road at the southeasterly
corner of other land of John David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, grantees herein; thence
along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrees 23 minutes 37 seconds west 40 feet to a
point; thence along the northerly side of John Dockey north 83 degrees 03 minules 07 seconds
west 228.30 fect to a point; thence south 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds west 100.00 feet 1o a
point; thence north 80 degrees 25 minutes 31 seconds west 104.64 feet to a point in the easterly
line of Rodney Davis; thence along the easterly line of Rodney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minutes
53 seconds cast 94.40 feel to a point; thence contimiing along same north 13 degrees 31 minutes
53 seconds cast 40 feet to a point; thence south 83 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds cast 3372 feet
more or less to the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. Z: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly line of Rodney Davis at the
northwesterly corner of land of Jolm David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, thence along said
Davis north 28 degrees 20 minules 53 seconds east 40 feel to a point; thence south 78 degrees

I3 minutes cast 65 fect to a point on a proposed road; thence at right angics to the last course
herein 40 feet more or less to the northerly line of other land of said Gomez; thence along said
land north 78 degrees 13 minutes west 75 feet more or less to the place of beginning.

2. Parcel with Tax Tdentification Number 07 03 A 062 00000,

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Brian Creek, County of
Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO 5: BEGINNING at a point at the southwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger and the
northwesterly comer of Anthony N. Magrone and Norma J. Magrone, his wife; THENCT, along
the westerly line of said Magrone South 33 degrees 57 minutes West 150 fect to a pomt in the
northerly line of a proposcd road; THHENCE along the northerly line of said proposed road North
78 degrees 13 minutes West 160 feet, more or less, to a point in the casterly hne of Rodney
Davis: THENCE along the casterly line of said Davis, North 28 degrees 20t minutes 53 seconds
Fast 190 feet, more or less, 1o a potnt in the southerly line of a proposcd toad; THENCE along
the southerly line of said proposed road North 58 degrees 34 minutes Bast 113,22 feet to a point;
FTHENCE continuing along the southerly line of said proposed road North 76 degrees 37 minutes
Last 60.35 feet to the northwesterly cormer of Robert Eddinger; THENCE along the westerly line
of said Eddinger South 6 degrees 37 minutes West 150 feel to the place of beginning
CONTAINING 8659 acres to be the same, more or less.



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Fsquire

L.D. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570} 784-7666 Attorney for Plainiiff

IN THE COURT OT COMMON PLLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCIIL PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), : EDNO. - 2008
PLAINTIFF '
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
NO. 405 - CV -2001

JOHN D. GOMEZ, . o .
DEFENDANT : /{féjc’& £ )71

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Exccution. It has been issucd because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property 1o be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from bheing taken. A lawyer can advisc you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There 1s a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There arc other excmptions which may be
apphcable to vou. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: {1} Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sherift’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explam your exemption. If you do not come to
courl and prove your exempiion, you may lose some of vour property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYTER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELFEPHONE THE
OITICLE SET I'ORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAT. HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

I.D. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(370) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMIZZ), : EDNO. - 2008
PLAINTIFI :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

. NO.403- CV-2001
JOHN D. GOMEZ, S ~ -
DEFENDANT :t;f%ﬁ?2;1é§2>:/{7/

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheritf of Columbia County:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described propetties: (Scc attached)

Amount due $236,240.64

Costs to be added 1,392.50

Total Real Debt $237.633.14
PROTHONOTARY o o
DEPUTY - T

Dated: . 2008




IHIUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

I.D. No. 72843

3 Kast Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THLE 26' JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCIL PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), : EDNO. - 2008
PLAINTIFE :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
NO. 403 - CV - 2001

JOHN D. GOMEZ, S D 7/

DEFENDANT

PLAINTIFF’S WRITTEN NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution 1ssuing out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Term 2001. No. 403 to mc directed. there will be exposed to public sale on

. 2008, at o’clock, M., at the premises tocated

next to 75 Lower [hlltop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania (Tax ID Number 07 03 A 062
00000) known as 'I'ract Number 3), including the personal property, seized and taken in
execution as the property of John . Gomer.

All parties in interest and Claimants will take notice that a schedule of distribulion will

be [iled on , 2008, and thatl distribution will be made in accordance

with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten days thereafter.

Dated:




PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS

1. 75 Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the ‘Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Hilltop Road at the southeasterly
corner of other fand of John David Gomez and Maria Gomey, his wife, grantees herein; thence
along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrecs 23 minutes 37 seconds west 40 feet to a
point; thence along the northerly side of John Dockey north 83 degrecs 03 minutes 07 seconds
west 228.30 feet to a point; thence south 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds west 100.00 feet to a
point; thence north 80 degrees 25 minutes 31 seconds west 104.64 feet to a point in the easterly
line of Rodney Davis; thence along the easterly line of Rodney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minutes
53 seconds cast 94.40 feet to a point; thence continuing along same north 13 degrees 31 minutes
53 seconds east 40 fcet 1o a point; thence south 83 degrecs 03 mimutes 07 scconds cast 332 feet
more or less to the place of beginning,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the easterly line of Rodney Davis at the
northwesterly corner of land of John David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, thence along said
Davis north 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds cast 40 feet 10 a pomt; thence south 78 degrees

13 minutes east 65 feet to a point on a proposed road; thence at right angles to the last course
herein 40 feet more or less to the northerly line of other land of said Gomez: thence along said
land north 78 degrees 13 minutes west 75 feet more or less to the place of beginning.

2. Parcel with Tax Identification Number (47 03 A 0062 00000.

ALL that cerain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Brian Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Peunsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO 5: BEGINNING at a point at the southwesterly corner of Robert Izddinger and the
northwesterly cormer of Anthony N. Magrone and Norma J. Magrone, his wife; THENCE alor: g
the westerly line of said Magrone South 33 degrees 57 minutes West 150 feet to a pomt in the
northerly line of a proposed road; THENCE aleng the northerly line of said proposed road North
78 degrees 13 munutes West 160 feet, more or less, to a point in the easterly line of Rodney
Davis; THENCE along the casterly line of said Davis, North 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds
East 190 fect. more or less, to a point in the southerly linc of a proposed road; THENCE along
the southerly linc of said proposed road North 58 degrees 34 minutes East 113.22 feet to a point;
THENCE continuing along the southerly line of said proposcd road Noirth 76 degrees 37 minutes
East 60.35 feet to the northwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger; TIIENCE along the westerly line
of said Eddinger South 6 degrees 37 minutes West 150 feet to the place of beginning
CONTAINING .8659 acres to be the same, more or lcss.



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

[.D. No. 72843

3 Last Fifth Street

Blovmsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintift

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THL 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PELNNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), : EDNO. - 2008
PLAINTIFF '
CIVIL ACTION - TAW
VS,

NO. 403 - CV - 2001

IONN D. GOMEZ. N e L
DEFENDANT ; //// L LS

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sherift:
l. the above-named Defendant. claim exemption of property from levy or atfachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon:
(@) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemplion be:

{1) sct aside in kind (specify property to be set aside i kind):

(i) paid in cash [ollowing the salc of the property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following cxemption (specity property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party. I claim the following
exXemptions:

{a) my $300.00 statulory cxemption: in cash; ~_inkind (specily
propertyl:




{h) Social Security benelits on deposit in the amount of §

{c) other (specity amount and basis of exemption):

] request a prompt court hearing (o determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing
should be given to me at: 75 Lower Hilltop Road. Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, 'T'elephone
No.:

I verily that the statements madc in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that lalse statements herein arc made subjcet to the penalties o 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification o authorilies.

Dated:

JOHN D. GOMEY. DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy Chamberiain. Sheriff
Sherift’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(5707 389-5622



b

L]

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND
FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment

- Most wages and unemployment compensation
- Social Security bencfits

. Certain relirement funds and accounts

- Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

. Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP
Barrv A. Lewis, Esquire
I.I). No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY (. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ). . EDNO.  -2008
PLAINTIFT :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
. NO.403- CV-2001
JOIN 1. GOMEY. : /{/g Ol

DIEFENDANT

PLAINTIFE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO PARTIES INTERESTED IN
SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT

75 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA

I MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ)Y. Plaintift in the above action. sct forth as ol the
date the Praecipe lor Writ of Iixccution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 75 Lower Hilltop Road. Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of Owners: John 1), Gomez, 75 Lower Hilltop Road. Berwick, PA
186035.

2. Name and address of Detendant in the judgment: John D. Gomez, 75 Lower |illtop

Road. Berwick. PA 18603,

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
licn on the real property to be sold: Mary C. San Martin, The Shain Building, Apartment 12,
100 Mulberry Street, Berwick. PA 18603: Briar Creek Township. 6029 Park Road. Berwick, PA

18603: and lLangsam Borenstem. LLC, 1616 Walnut Stecet. Suite 812, Philadelphia, PA 19103,

4. Name ol the last reecorded holder of every mortgage of record: None.



3. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on their property:
None.

6. Namc and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale: None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintff has knowledge who has
any nterest in the property which may be affected by the sale: None,

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. T understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties ol 18. Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating o unsworn talsification to

authoritics.

A L IR Z/
£ vl Yot L C ded b / ol fe 4

/ MARY (/.S\N MAR I} (GOMEZ)

Y
Dated: /{// v




Date: 10/6/2008

Columbia C- 'nty Court of Common Pleas

(.. plete Case History

Case: 2001-CV-0000403-DV
Mary C Gomez vs. John David Gomez

Time: 12:56 PM
Page 1 of 3
Filed: 4/10/2001
Subtype: Divorce Complaint
Comment: Divoree
Payments Receipt
Dennehy, Michael P Esq (other 10407
10408
Gomez, John D 424
7377
Gomez, John D {defendant) 4357
7405
7582
9211
Gomez, John David (defendant} 5480
Greg Moro Esquire 6762
Subpoena 3.00
Hummel & Lewis 285
Subpoena 6.00
1436
1488
1578
Certification 12.00
3262
3263
4904
Certification 4.00
6078
7719
Subpoena 3.00
8126
Subpoena 3.00
1003108
Subpoena 9.00
Hummel & Lewis/Relake Maider 7837
Certification 12.00
Misc Fee 10.00
Hummel, Cleveland C Esq (attor 616
2381
2643
6211
7643
1001642
1002078

Physical File: Y
Date Type
11/10/2004  Civil Filing
11/10/2004  Civil Filing
1/17/2002 Trust
9/9/2002 Trust
7/3/2007 Civil Filing
11/13/2007  Civil Filing
8/16/2004 Civil Filing
10/6/2004 Civil Filing
8/29/2008 Civil Filing
8/20/2002 Miscellanaous
1/11/2002 Miscellaneous
2/21/2002 Civil Filing
3/16/2006 Civil Filing
3/22/2006 Miscellaneous
5/16/2008 Civil Filing
5/16/2008 Civil Filing
5/16/2005 Miscellansous
8/17/2007 Civil Filing
8/20/2002 Miscellaneous
10/3/2002 Miscellaneous
5/29/2001 Miscellaneous
9/18/2002 Miscellaneous
1/29/2008 Civil Fiting
3/21/2003 Civil Filing
4/21/2008 Civil Filing
10/3/2008 Civil Filing
8/17/2004 Civil Filing
4/10/2001 Civil Filing
4/25/2001 Civil Filing
;’2{/"/’ /

k/:m_ 7 55/}/

Appealed: N

User: MLUKESKI

Amount

19.50
19.50
300.00
1500.00
20.00
20.00
45.00
47.00
20.00
3.00

6.00

20.00
20.00
12.00

14.00
14.00
4.00

20.00
3.00

3.00
9.00

22.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
45.00
125.50
20.00

2411.50

Vet

Total



FHOGNE
(5703 J8Y-5622

TMMOTHY T. CHAMBERILAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 350

BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-5625

4 HOUR PHONE
{570) 783-6300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

" AR _S'm A

FROM:
' SQraJ"-

COMPANY:

DATE:

3-3-09,

FAX NUMBLR:

381 8133

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

PHONE NUMBER:

SLNDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RE:

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

O urcent O ror REVIEW B pLEASE COMMENT ] PLEASI RIPLY

] PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CATLL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP
Barry A. Lewis, Esquire
L.D. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF TI1E 26" JUDICIAL. DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCII, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY . SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), : EDNO. - 2008
PLAINTIIT :
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
VS,
NO. 403 - "(](}I

JOHN D. GOMEZ. ' /%/( P
DEFENDANT 4y é’ -7/

PLAINTIFE’S AFFIDAVIT AS TO PARTIES INTERESTED IN
SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED NEXT TQ 75 LOWER IIILLTOP
ROAD, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA (TAX ID 07 43 A 062 00040)

[, MARY C. SAN MARTIN {GOMEZ), Plaintiff in the above action, set lorth as of the
date the Praccipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the lollowing information concerning the real
property located next to 75 Lower Hilltop Road. Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (with
a Tax Identification Number ol 07 03 A 062 00000)(known as T'ract Number 3):

I. Name and address of Owners: John D. Gomez. 75 Lowcer Hilllop Road, Berwick, PA
18603.

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment: John D. Gomer. 75 Lower Hilltop
Road, Berwick, PA 18003,

3. Namgc and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
licn on the real property 1o be sold: Mary C. San Martin. The Shain Building, Apartment 12,
100 Mulberry Street, Berwick. PA 18603; Briar Creek ‘Township, 6029 Park Road, Berwick. PA
18603 and Langsain Borenstein, LLC. 1616 Walnut Street. Suite 812, Philadelphia, PA 19103,

4. Name ot the last recorded holder of every mortgage ot record: None.



3. Nume and address ol every other person who has any record lien on their property:
None.

0. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record inlerest in the property
and whose interest may be affecied by the sale: Mary C. San Martin, The Shain Building,
Apartment 12, 100 Mulberry Street. Berwick, PA 18603,

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any nferest in the property which may be affected by the sale: None.

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18. Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Daed: /{0 /] [ € 7 - S gt o [ Qz%//,
/ “MARY Qj SAN MARTIK (GOMI7)



PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS

1. 75 Lower Hilltop Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Hilltop Road at the southeasterly
corner of other land of John David Gomez and Maria Gomez, his wife, grantees hercin; thence
along the westerly side of Hilltop Road south 18 degrees 23 minutes 37 seconds west 40 [ect to a
point; thence along the northerly side of John Dockey north 83 degrecs 03 minutes 07 seconds
west 228.30 feet to a point; thence south 7 degrees 36 minutes 53 seconds west 100.00 feet to a
point; thence north 80 degrees 25 minutes 31 seconds west 104.64 feet to a poml 1n the easterly
line of Rodney Davis; thence along the easterly line of Rodney Davis north 7 degrees 36 minutes
53 seconds east 94.40 feet 10 a point; thence continuing along same north 13 degrees 31 minutes
23 seconds east 40 fect 10 a point; thence south 83 degrees 03 minutes 07 seconds cast 332 {eet
more or less to the place of beginning.

TRACT NG. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the casterly line of Rodney Davis at the
northwesterly corner of land of John David Gomey and Maria Gomez, his wife, thence along said
Davis north 28 degrees 20 munutes 53 seconds east 40 feet to a point; thence south 78 degrees

I3 minutes east 65 feet to a point on a proposcd road; thence at right angles to the tast course
herein 40 feet more or less to the northerly line of other land of said Gomez; thence along said
land north 78 degrees 13 minutes west 75 feet more or less to the place of beginning.

2. Parcel with Tax Identification Number (7 03 A 062 00000

ALL that certain lot, piecc or parcel of land situate in the Township of Brian Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania. bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

TRACT NO 5: BEGINNING at a point al the southwesterly corner of Robert Eddinger and the
northwesterly corner of Anthony N. Magrone and Norma J. Magrone, his wifc; THENCE along
the westerly line ot said Magrone South 33 degrees 57 minutes West 150 fect to a pomt in the
northerly linc of a proposed road; THENCE along the northerly linc of said proposed road North
78 degrees 13 minutes West 160 feet, more or less, to a point in the casterly Ime of Redney
Davis;, THENCE along the easterly line of said Davis, North 28 degrees 20 minutes 53 scconds
East 190 feet, morc or less, to a point in the southerly linc of a proposed road; THENCE along
the southerly line ol said proposed road Notth 58 degrees 34 minutes East 113.22 feet to 3 potnt;
THENCE continuing along the southerly line of said proposed read Norh 76 degrees 37 minutes
East 60.35 feet to the northwesterly corner of Robert FEddinger; THENCE along the westerly line
of said Eddinger South 6 degrees 37 minutes West 150 feet to the place of beginning
CONTAINING .8659 acres to be the samc, more or less.



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

LD. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(370) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN TTIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCIL PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ). . EDNO/ 772008
PLAINTIFF :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
NO. 403 - CV - 2001
JOHN D. GOMEZ.
DEFENDANT

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

. BARRY A. LEWIS, ESQUIRE. do hereby state that any Deputy Sherifl or Sheritf
lcvyimg upon or atlaching any property under the Writ issued in the above-captioned matter may
[cave same without a watchman. in custody of whomever 1s found in possession, after notifying
such person ol such levy or attachment. without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheritl or
Sherill to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property before the
Sherift’s sale thereof.

LAW OITICLES
HUMMIL & LEWIS,LLD

; -
DATED: _ /30 /i//_/"“‘“
’ BARRY A, LEWIS, [SQUIRE
ATTORNLEY FOR PLAINTITT



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

LD. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7660 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MAR'TIN (GOMLEZ). : D XNO / 7/ " 2008
PLAINTIFF -
CIVIL ACHON - 1LLAW
V.
N 403 - CV - 2001
JOHN D. GOMEZ.
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTIL OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

L MARY (. SAN MARTIN (GOMLZ), being duly sworn according to law, do depose
and say I am the Plaintiff in this action and that [ know of my own personal knowledge and
therelore aver that fohn D. Gomez is not a member ol the military service of the United States of
America or its allics, or otherwise subject o the provisions ot the Soldiers and Sailors Civil

Relicl’ Act of Congress of 1904 and its amendments, 50 U.S.C. App. Section 301 et seq.

a e

— ‘;;\

j’, ) ' . - /-\ -
/ ;z{’.- ‘{:)4 ﬂf’ l/\'.fb’l, j bf \41,\:{‘,.
RARY ¢, jsm\ MARTIN y(r(mu}

u

Swaorn o and subscrihcd

hef()rn, mc thl% [ day
0[( Coace v 2008

______ (;,_n,;u' P
Nm'tan Public o
M} Commission Expires: [/ !}' S r

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOSELLE M, MCM(JRTRIE NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURE, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 25, 2011




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

LD. No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF TIIE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEY), . EDNO./77 - 2008
PLAINTIFE :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
NO. 403 - CV - 2001
JOHN D. GOMEZ,
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

L MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEY), being duly sworn according to law, do depose
and say that the last known address of the Defendant is as follows:
John D. Gomez,

75 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick, PA 18603

. P
/,,:’.'J,/._. . . o ;’.f/‘}/.? .
4 P L Y AN N e
A S e W WP M B A AP S i il

/" MARY €/SAN MARTIN(GOMEZ)
. !{i 4

1 . v
Swom to and subscribed

belore me this E day
of (Mcdedyd 2008.

e e ——

e
- Notary Public
o . .. . T
- My Commission Iixpires: [ { U L

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOSELLE W, MCMURTRIE, NOTARY PORLIC
TOWN OF BLODMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 25, 2011




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

[.I). No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH. PENNSYLVANIA

MARY €. SAN MARTIN (GOME/ ). o LD NO, / '7/ - 2008
PLAINTIIT '
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
: NO. 403 - CV -2001
JOIIN D. GOMEZ,
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.
COUNTY OFF COLUMBIA

L MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), being duly sworn according to law, do deposce
and say that the last known address ol the Defendant is as follows:
John D. Gomcz.

75 L.ower Hilliop Read
Berwick, PA 18603

T

”.’ - M”//;J‘f(b/?
RY Q A\] MART {GOMEZ)

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this [*' day
(ke 2008,

% 1\\“ i *P Uit \!f L S

otary Public
. M\ Commission Ixpires: ?[ ?[

COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXPHIE DECEMBER 25, 2011




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquire

L.I». No. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570} 784-7666 Attorncy for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), . ED NO./!7/ - 2008
PLAINTIFF :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
NO. 403 - CV -2001
JOHN D. GOMEY.,
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEAI TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), being duly sworn according to law, do depose
and say that the last known address of the Defendant is as follows:

Jehn D. Gomez
75 Lower Hilltop Road
Berwick, PA 18603

e
T Ea

// LG f e 200 f e
/" MARY @f SAN MARTINV(GOMEZ)
K N l; Iy

S

Sworn o and subsgrihcd
before me this [ day

Y

of {™¢ieten. 2008,
of e

. '.'. e R RS
g BT b R VR
Ntulai‘}f Public

. My Commission Expires: {77 2=/~ 7 h
' i

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOSELLE M. MCMURTRIE, NOTARY PUBLE
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
1Y CEMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 25, 2011




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

Barry A. Lewis, Esquirc

I.D. Neo. 72843

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCI, PENNSYLVANIA

MARY (. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), . LD NO/F/ - 2008
PLAINTIFF :
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
Vs,
| NO. 403 - CV -2001
JOHN D. GOMEZ,
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
L MARY C. SAN MARTIN (GOMEZ), being duly sworm according to law, do depose
and say that the last known address of the Defendant 15 as {ollows:
John D. Gomez

75 Lower Hitltop Read
Berwick, PA 18603

. s
sl ; -
Ay L R £
/’/i’;, J:V'L’ YRy / /}(df’iz-'[b/f’
/7 MARY 1 SAN MARTI&"(GOMEZ)

Py
i
/

\J";
Sworn to and subscribed
. Lk
before me this | day
of (" iebrgl 2008,

Notary Public
. My Commission Expires: EéI e
. f05

ROTARIAL SEAL
JOSELLE M. MCMURTRIE, NOTARY PUBIHC
TOWM OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 25, 2041
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